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    After School Club and                   
Breakfast Club   

Our Breakfast and After School Club are  
becoming increasingly popular. We are so pleased 
the children are enjoying it. As we are now near 

full capacity please can you ensure that you book 
on ParentApp by a Thursday for the following 

week.  
Just a reminder, we will no longer be able to take 

‘on the day requests’ (unless it is a one-off  
emergency). This is to ensure that we can  

accommodate all requests and that our practices  
to safeguard the children are robust.  

If you have an emergency situation and require 
childcare up to 5.30pm, please contact the office 

as soon as possible so we can ensure that the 
staff are informed and the children are placed on 

the register. However, we  
cannot guarantee a place but will endeavor to 

provide support within school.  

We have had lots of interest for the new  
  Positive Parenting Programme - (Triple P) 
We will be looking to run the course around 

Easter due to staffing capacity at Children Family  
Wellbeing service. Anyone who has put their name  

forward will be kept informed when this is due to start. 
If you would like to join the course please contact a  
member of the family team to express an interest as  

places are limited 01524 410286 

See attached poster below for more information 

Year 4 have been busy designing, making and evaluating their own lightbox 
designs recently during Design Technology. They used their knowledge  

from their Science sessions on Electricity to construct a  
                                  simple circuit to light them up. 

 

7th Feb 

Safer Internet Day 

 

8th Feb 

Virtual Eco Day  
Year 6 

 

Half term holiday 

After school 10th 
Feb 

Returning 

20th Feb 

 

Dates for the Diary 

Our Sandylands' Sustainable  
 Uniform Shop was very popular!      

We are requesting for any  
     pre-loved uniform in good     

condition to be donated to help   
 re-stock our supplies.  

    We'd be very grateful if you 
could bring your donations into 

school.  Thank you. 

Triple P Courses 

Design Technology - Lightboxes  

Peace at Last 
Nursery read the story Peace at Last. They 
thought about the different things that they 
could hear and how they used their ears to 

hear. They listened to music and talked 
about whether they felt happy or sad. They 

explored the different instruments. They 
made drinks for Mr Bear. Tea, coffee and 

hot chocolate. They used their nose to smell 
the different drinks they were making. 

Jewish Artefacts
In Year 1, we are starting 

a unit on Judaism. We 
looked at a range of  

Jewish artefacts, learned 
new vocabulary to name 
and describe these and 

began to  understand how 
they are used.  







SANDYLANDS COMMUNITY PRIMARY SCHOOL  
HOLIDAY LIST 

Additional time outside the school holidays will only be authorised in exceptional  
circumstances. This is due to the changes in Government policy. Parents may be fined 

if school cannot authorise. Please contact the school office if you are unsure.   
 

AUTUMN TERM 2022 

 

Closed to Pupils   Thursday 1st September 2022 (Inset Day)  
Closed to Pupils   Friday 2nd September 2022 (Inset Day) 

 

Re-open    Monday 5th September 2022 

 

Special Bank Holiday   Monday 19th September 2022 (School Closed 1 day) 
 

Close after school   Friday 21st October 2022 

 

Midterm Closure   Monday 24th Oct – Friday 28th October 2022 

Closed to pupils   Monday 31st October 2022 (Inset Day)  
 

Re-open    Tuesday 1st November 2022 

 

Close (after school)   2pm Friday 16th December 2022 

 

SPRING TERM 2023 

 

Closed to pupils    Tuesday 3rd January 2023 (Inset Day)  
Re-open    Wednesday 4th January 2023 

 

Close after school   Friday 10th February 2023 

Midterm closure   Monday 13th Feb – Friday 17th February 2023 

Re-open    Monday 20th February 2023 

 

Close after school   Friday 31st March 2023 

 

 

SUMMER TERM 2023 

 

Re-open    Monday 17th April 2023 

 

May day Closure 1 day   Monday 1st May 2023 

 

Polling day Closure 1 day  Thursday 4th May 2023 Closed to pupils 

 

Close after school   Friday 26th May 2023 

Midterm closure   Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 2023 

Closed to Pupils   Monday 5th June 2023 (Inset Day)  
 

Re-open    Tuesday 6th June 2023 

 

Close after school   Friday 21st July 2023 






